

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
FIFTH DISTRICT

ADELE SIMONS, and CORNER LAKES ESTATES
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION,
INC.,

Appellants,

v.

CASE NO. 5D18-1418

Lt. Case No. ACC-17-002

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA,
BANKSVILLE OF FLORIDA, INC.,
et al.

DOAH Case No. 16-4556GM

Appellees.

REPLY BRIEF

/s/ Ralf Petitioners' Attorney
Florida Bar No. 0778362
Ralf Petitioners' Attorney for Appellants
1217 E Cape Coral Parkway #107
Cape Coral, Florida 33904
Telephone (239) 910-5464
RalfPetitioners@gmail.com
Ralf@RalfPetitionersAttorney.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT

I. THE PLAN1

USA / RSA Line of Demarcation : Urban in the USA and Rural in the
RSA.....1

 A. Exceptions to RSA Density Limitation.....2

 B. Expansion of the USA Boundary Line.....2

II. THE FINAL ORDER and Changing Findings of Fact.....3

III. THE FINAL ORDER and Changing Conclusions of Law.....7

IV. STANDING: Adjacent landowners adversely affected by density
increase on subject property.....10

RELIEF REQUESTED.....15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>City of St. Petersburg Board of Adjustment v. Marelli,</u> 728 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999).....	14
<u>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife,</u> 504 U.S. 555 (1992).....	14
<u>National Wildlife Federation, Inc. v. Glisson,</u> 531 So.2d 996 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988).....	14
<u>Renard v. Dade County,</u> 261 So. 2d 832, 834 (Fla. 1972).....	14
<u>Rinker Materials Corp. v. Metropolitan Dade County,</u> 528 So.2d 904 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	14
<u>Sierra Club et. al. v. Miami Dade County,</u> 2006 Fla. ENV LEXIS 155, 2006 ER FALR 209.....	5
<u>Wingrove Estates Homeowners Ass'n v. Paul Curtis Realty, Inc.,</u> 744 So. 2d 1242, 1243–44 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1999)	14

Florida Statutes

§120.57 (1).....	4, 5
§ 163.3177.....	8
§ 163.3184.....	5
